# OP \$40.00.00 86332357

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI169561 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Worldpac, Inc.		04/16/2024	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Advance Auto Innovations, LLC
Street Address:	5008 Airport Road
City:	Roanoke
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	24012
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4758838	THE RIGHT PART AT THE RIGHT TIME

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (770)933-9500

Email: t.branscomholmes@thip.law

Correspondent Name: Tara A Branscom

Address Line 1: 3200 Windy Hill Road SE

Address Line 2: Suite 1600E

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Virginia Sizemore
SIGNATURE:	Virginia Sizemore
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2024

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment of THE RIGHT PART AT THE RIGHT TIME from Worldpac Inc. to Advance Auto Innovations LLC 04162024#page1.tif

source=Assignment of THE RIGHT PART AT THE RIGHT TIME from Worldpac Inc. to Advance Auto Innovations LLC 04162024#page2.tif

source=Assignment of THE RIGHT PART AT THE RIGHT TIME from Worldpac Inc. to Advance Auto Innovations LLC 04162024#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008402 FRAME: 0010

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") with an effective date of April 16, 2024

("Effective Date") is between Worldpac, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, having

an address at 37137 Hickory Street, Newark, California 94560, United States of America

("Assignor") and Advance Auto Innovations, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company,

having an address at 5008 Airport Road, Roanoke, Virginia 24012, United States of America

("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark registrations and common law

rights in and to the marks listed in Schedule A attached hereto (collectively "the Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire,

the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, and intending to be legally

bound, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right,

title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized

by the Marks, and all registrations and applications therefor, including any renewals and

extensions of the registrations that are or may be secured, now or hereafter in effect, for

Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors,

assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held

and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all

claims for damages by reason of past, present, or future infringement or unauthorized use of

the Marks, with the right to sue, and to collect the same, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment

and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to provide all reasonable assistance and cooperation, including the

signing of any forms or relevant documents, to enable Assignee to record this assignment with

the applicable government agencies.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008402 FRAME: 0011

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

WORLDPAC, INC.

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Name: Tammy M. Finley

Title: Executive Vice President, General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

ADVANCE AUTO INNOVATIONS, LLC

By:

Name: Tammy M. Finley

Title: Executive Vice President, General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 008402 FRAME: 0012

# SCHEDULE A MARKS

# **UNITED STATES**

Trademark	Owner	Registration Number	Registration Date
THE RIGHT PART AT THE RIGHT TIME	Worldpac, Inc.	4758838	06/23/2015

# CANADA

Trademark	Owner	Registration Number	Registration Date
THE RIGHT PART AT THE RIGHT TIME	Worldpac, Inc.	TMA944918	08/02/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 008402 FRAME: 0013

**RECORDED: 04/17/2024**